
SINGAPORE POOLS Past Performance

RACE MEETING: 23 MAY 2019 (PERTH)

R1 23 May 2019 YORK Community Tab Hcp (C5) 
Distance: 1200m
Prizemoney: $15,500

1:04 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 851324
	 2	 157940
	 3	 536069
	 4	 688927
	 5	 830016
	 6	 770700
	 7	 213647

GET THE VIBE
RAMRUEY
MR UNDERCOVER
THERE AT FIVE
UPTOWN FUNK
QUEEN TORI
YADREAMIN’

59.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
56
54.5
54.5

6
5
4
7
1
3
2

JADE MC NAUGHT
B KIRBY
W PIKE
B PATERSON
J KOKOTAJLO
MS P EDWARDS
S O’DONNELL

J TAYLOR
S V VAHALA
L SMITH
C R GREEN
J D JACHMANN
D M ATTWELL
C R GREEN

4
5
5
6
6
7
5

M
G
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
64
62
62
61
52
54

	25-�4�-2-4
	19-�3�-1-1
	22-�2�-4-2
	32-�2�-4-2
	39-�5�-3-6
	43-�5�-2-1
	 8-�1�-3-1

$214,660
$42,482
$48,535
$40,430
$216,980
$56,480
$19,520

	7-�2�-1-2
	6-�0�-0-1
	8-�1�-2-1
	10-�1�-1-0
	20-�3�-0-5
	18-�4�-0-1
	4-�0�-3-0

1 GET THE VIBE Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 6 Total: 25-4-2-4 Prize Money:  A$214,660
Jockey: Jade Mc Naught (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 21-4-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 4-2-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-2
Sire: Demerit Dam: Once A Week J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 25-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: 25/01/19 (118 Days)
Owner: Mrs T Taylor, Mrs L Taylor, Mr I Russell, Conscape Pty Ltd, Mr M Addison, Mr J Little, Mr J Maas, Mrs T Maas, Mr A Ogden, Ferret, Mr J Langlands, Mr S Lindsay, Mr K J Jeavons, Mr T Aleksovski, Mr J J Cohenca, Mr G Norrish, Mr J 
Williams, Mrs M Hain, Mr J

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 26Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 5	 [	 6]	 Ms K Witten	 56	 $16	 Molten	 0:57.90	 (22.50)	 6	 6	 .....5½............. Blundered at start
1 of 6	 25Jan19	 NAG	 turf	 1190g	 5	 [	 6]	 Jade Mc Naught	 55.5	 $*3.1	 Shouhou	 1:11.75	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .... Lnk......................... Good win
3 of 14	 16Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Brown	 55.5	 $20	 Diablerie	 1:10.96	 (23.50)	 1	 1	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
2 of 10	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1200s	 5	 [	 6]	 Jade Mc Naught	 56.5	 $4.2	 Al Di La	 1:13.00	 (23.87)	 2	 2	 .....2¾...........................Nice run
4 of 5	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1300g	 5	 [	 5]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 58	 $*2	 Pixated	 1:16.85	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 .....1½........................Handy run

2 RAMRUEY Trainer: S V Vahala Barrier: 5 Total: 19-3-1-1 Prize Money:  A$42,482
Jockey: B Kirby (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 17-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr/bl aus g Fav: 5-2-0-0 56-58kg: 12-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Kendel Star Dam: Statoway J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 19-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/06/18 (354 Days)
Owner: P J Finger, R J Finger, Mrs B E Parry & Ms J V Beatson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 20Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 1300s	 0LY	 [	 3]	 B Kirby	 55	 $4	 Night Voyage	 1:19.29	 (23.64)	 5	 5	 .....3¼.........................Fair effort
7 of 10	 01Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1108g	 5	 [	 8]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $19	 Bon Voyage	 1:06.50	 (23.37)	 7	 6	 .....3½........................No excuse
9 of 12	 15Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Spec	 [	11]	 A Kennedy	 57	 $26	 Fine Scent	 1:02.67	 (22.62)	 9	 8	 ........6............... Wide throughout
4 of 11	 25Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1410g	 3	 [	 3]	 M Clark	 57	 $14	 Scandal Maker	 1:25.87	 (24.68)	 2	 1	 .....2¾....................Rider warned
10 of 10	09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1409g	 5	 [	 5]	 A Kennedy	 57	 $7	 Scandal Maker	 1:24.47	 (23.48)	 7	 4	 ........8...................... Lacerations

3 MR UNDERCOVER Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 4 Total: 22-2-4-2 Prize Money:  A$48,535
Jockey: W Pike WT: 56.5 Good: 19-1-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-1
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Tarp J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 22-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/09/18 (246 Days)
Owner: G A Mc Taggart, K J Manuel, D E Sedgwick, S J Strawbridge, N Caporaso, E A Caporaso, M D Appelbee, C W Chalwell, B Emin, B P Smith, S Quirk, D A Kemp, Mrs C M Kemp, J Gadomski, S Kelly, J B Kril & J A Muller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 24Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	11]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $15	 Thisaway	 1:24.93	 (24.17)	 13	 13	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
6 of 10	 06Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 3]	 D Staeck	 58	 $8.5	 Moet De Vega	 1:24.30	 (23.81)	 2	 2	 .....5½................... Every chance
11 of 13	17Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 1MW	 [	10]	 J Whiting	 55	 $21	 Spillinova	 1:24.67	 (24.03)	 9	 7	 ........5............... Wide throughout
6 of 8	 19Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200h	 3	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 58.5	 $8	 Soy Tan Rapido	 1:13.69	 (24.45)	 8	 8	 .....3¾................... Every chance
9 of 12	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 5	 [	 9]	 Ms J Noske	 56.5	 $12	 Flower Of Scotland	 0:57.31	 (22.21)	 12	 12	 .....6¼..................... Slowly away

4 THERE AT FIVE Trainer: C R Green Barrier: 7 Total: 32-2-4-2 Prize Money:  A$40,430
Jockey: B Paterson WT: 56.5 Good: 26-2-4-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 25-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-0
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Althere J+H: 5-0-2-0 Turf: 32-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 26/10/17 (574 Days)
Owner: C R Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 30Dec18	 GER	 turf	 1200g	 5	 [	 5]	 B Paterson	 55.5	 $19	 Bay Publisher	 1:13.42	 (23.58)	 7	 7	 .....2¼......................Well beaten
8 of 8	 17Jan19	 GER	 turf	 1413g	 2	 [	 3]	 P Hall	 58.5	 $5	 Dashing Image	 1:26.83	 (24.01)	 6	 7	 ...12½......................Well beaten
9 of 12	 04Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1220g	 5	 [	 6]	 Jade Mc Naught	 54	 $21	 Sky Atlas	 1:15.16	 (23.67)	 11	 12	 .....3¾.......................... No show
2 of 5	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1300g	 5	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 56.5	 $17	 Pixated	 1:16.85	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ......hd...........................Nice run
7 of 13	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms E Stent	 56.5	 $21	 Read The Riot Act	 1:14.66	 (24.76)	 13	 13	 .....1½........................No excuse
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5 UPTOWN FUNK Trainer: J D Jachmann Barrier: 1 Total: 39-5-3-6 Prize Money:  A$216,980
Jockey: J Kokotajlo WT: 56 Good: 30-5-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 13-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-0-5
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Little Nes J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 39-5-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-3 Last Win: 06/04/19 (47 Days)
Owner: J D Jachmann, M D Jachmann, Mrs I H Jachmann, M T Jachmann, Miss K L Jachmann & P Grant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 19Jul18	 NOT	 turf	 1300s	 5	 [	 3]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $14	 Bushfire Blonde	 1:17.61	 (22.95)	 4	 4	 ........3.................. Laid out 100m
10 of 14	17Mar19	 MTB	 turf	 1300g	 5	 [	 8]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $10	 Fulzip	 1:19.13	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........4.........................Well back
11 of 11	31Mar19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 5	 [	 8]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $19	 Little Punga	 1:13.66	 (23.57)	 11	 11	 ...12¼...................... Not sighted
1 of 8	 06Apr19	 MTB	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 6]	 J Kokotajlo	 55	 $12	 Messiah	 1:12.77	 (23.88)	 4	 4	 .......¾......................... Good win
6 of 13	 02May19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 Open	 [	 3]	 R Tan	 56	 $12	 Apollo	 1:14.69	 (24.26)	 12	 13	 .....4¼..................... Slowly away

6 QUEEN TORI Trainer: D M Attwell Barrier: 3 Total: 43-5-2-1 Prize Money:  A$56,480
Jockey: Ms P Edwards WT: 54.5 Good: 37-3-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 25-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-4-0-1
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Glowing Vain J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 43-5-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 26/04/18 (392 Days)
Owner: R R Attwell Snr & D M Attwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 26Dec18	 ALN	 turf	 1500g	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms S Starley	 54.5	 $31	 Prix D’excellence	 1:31.26	 (24.45)	 6	 7	 ...12¾........................No excuse
11 of 11	06Jan19	 ALN	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms P Edwards	 54	 $151	 Friarandice	 1:37.26	 (24.26)	 2	 4	 ......11...................... Not sighted
7 of 9	 11Jan19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms M Hagley	 54	 $21	 Cold As Cold	 1:13.87	 (24.63)	 7	 8	 .....3¼........................No excuse
12 of 12	20Jan19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 Open	 [	12]	 R Tan	 54	 $26	 Fair Nakita	 1:13.51	 (23.80)	 6	 6	 ...21¾............... Wide throughout
13 of 13	12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms P Edwards	 54.5	 $71	 Read The Riot Act	 1:14.66	 (24.76)	 6	 5	 ......11............... Wide throughout

7 YADREAMIN’ Trainer: C R Green Barrier: 2 Total: 8-1-3-1 Prize Money:  A$19,520
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 54.5 Good: 8-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-1-3-0 54-56kg: 7-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-3-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Awtaar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/10/18 (231 Days)
Owner: C R Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 04Oct18	 GER	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Paterson	 56	 $*2.4	 Rossana	 1:19.12	 (23.65)	 8	 5	 .....4½............... Checked at start
3 of 14	 25Oct18	 GER	 turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 2]	 B Paterson	 56	 $5.5	 You Are Idyllic	 1:25.01	 (24.35)	 5	 4	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
6 of 10	 12Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 2]	 B Paterson	 56	 $13	 Driftwood Girl	 1:12.47	 (23.62)	 5	 7	 .....2½................... Every chance
4 of 9	 30Dec18	 GER	 turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 2]	 B Paterson	 56	 $*3.1	 Onapara	 1:26.18	 (24.00)	 3	 4	 .....2¼................Overraced early
7 of 12	 09Mar19	 GER	 turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 4]	 B Paterson	 57.5	 $8	 Hot Style	 1:26.46	 (24.61)	 8	 10	 .....5½........................No excuse
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R2 23 May 2019 YORK Boulevard Fine Jewellery Mdn 
Distance: 1200m
Prizemoney: $14,000

1:39 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 350090
	 2	 486754
	 3	 474237
	 4	 09
	 5	 295869
	 6	 644479
	 7	 850439
	 8	 845845
	 9	 286282
	10	 363

LUC’S STAR
MUMSTHEONE
REDUCING NUMBERS
TWENTYTWO BANG
BELLFLOWER
MIGHTY TORI
SHIBATA FOX
MISS QUOTED
I’M PRETTY
SASSATIONAL

58
58
58
57.5
56
56
56
56
55.5
55.5

9
6
1
10
4
8
5
7
2
3

B B-EDWARDS
MS C AZZOPARDI
W PIKE
MS K WITTEN
R TAN
A CASTLE
M CLARK
S O’DONNELL
B KIRBY
J BROWN

TINA GLASSON
G J MCPHERSON
MS M BLANKE
R DAGOSTINO
R C MCPHERSON
KEREENA CROWE
P D TAPPER
G AYRES
A DURRANT
J TAYLOR

5
4
4
3
6
6
4
4
3
3

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

48
56
54
--
48
45
50
53
56
56

	27-�0�-1-2
	15-�0�-1-2
	10-�0�-2-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	20-�0�-1-4
	14-�0�-0-2
	10-�0�-0-2
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-3-0
	 3-�0�-0-2

$10,265
$9,370
$5,595
$165
$16,145
$4,495
$4,325
$2,970
$10,370
$3,135

	4-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-0
	6-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-2
	5-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 LUC’S STAR Trainer: Tina Glasson Barrier: 9 Total: 27-0-1-2 Prize Money:  A$10,265
Jockey: B B-Edwards (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 27-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Key Ambition J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 27-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K Pisconeri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 25Jan19	 NAG	 turf	 1190g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 G Smith	 58	 $5	 Mirisistible	 1:13.27	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ........5.........................Fair effort
10 of 15	09Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 G Smith	 58	 $101	 Wee Ripper	 1:31.11	 (23.94)	 1	 1	 .....5¾.........................Well back
12 of 15	24Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 1406g	 Mdn	 [	15]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $91	 Jedaffair	 1:25.37	 (23.79)	 14	 13	 ........7......................Well beaten
9 of 9	 06Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1675g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $151	 Zaratite	 1:45.26	 (23.88)	 3	 5	 ...13¼.......................... No show
13 of 13	09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B B-Edwards	 55	 $151	 Miss Marietta	 0:57.86	 (22.54)	 13	 13	 .....9¼.......................... Poor run

2 MUMSTHEONE Trainer: G J Mcpherson Barrier: 6 Total: 15-0-1-2 Prize Money:  A$9,370
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 14-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Henny Hughes Dam: Jaw Dropper J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C L Arnold, M T Arnold, C J Arnold, A Sarich, P L Carter, S Westwood & P A G Pynes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 02Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $8.5	 Picasso Bay	 1:12.88	 (23.15)	 9	 10	 .....4½......................... Lost whip
6 of 13	 19Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 G Smith	 58	 $51	 No Mean Feet	 1:04.78	 (23.22)	 13	 13	 ........4................... Every chance
7 of 14	 06Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	13]	 G Smith	 58	 $21	 I Am Spartacus	 1:05.39	 (23.45)	 14	 10	 .....3¾........................No excuse
5 of 15	 30Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $21	 Ribbon Of Gold	 1:05.01	 (23.05)	 11	 10	 .....2¼................Overraced early
4 of 10	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 56	 $14	 Gunflint	 1:02.08	 (22.09)	 10	 10	 .....7¼........................Handy run

3 REDUCING NUMBERS Trainer: Ms M Blanke Barrier: 1 Total: 10-0-2-2 Prize Money:  A$5,595
Jockey: W Pike WT: 58 Good: 10-0-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0
Sire: McFlirt Dam: Sassy Flyer J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 10-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M C Blanke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 11Oct18	 YOR	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B B-Edwards	 54	 $101	 Pletto	 1:10.13	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ........5........................No excuse
4 of 7	 01Mar19	 NAG	 turf	 1190g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jordan Turner	 58	 $9	 Carley Emily	 1:12.75	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........2............... Checked at start
2 of 8	 23Mar19	 PIN	 turf	 1160g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B B-Edwards	 54	 $4.2	 Highway Glory	 1:06.78	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........3...........................Nice run
3 of 8	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 W Pike	 58	 $6.5	 All That Sizzle	 1:03.57	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ........2....................... Solid effort
7 of 10	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $26	 Gunflint	 1:02.08	 (22.09)	 9	 9	 .....8½........................No excuse

4 TWENTYTWO BANG Trainer: R Dagostino Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$165
Jockey: Ms K Witten (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Top Quest J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Celisano

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 29Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Kokotajlo	 ---	 $--	 Frosty Belle	 1:03.27	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...19¼....................... Barrier trial
3 of 4	 08Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms R Forrest	 ---	 $--	 Battle Beat	 0:58.14	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......½....................... Barrier trial
3 of 8	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms R Forrest	 ---	 $--	 Emerald Rose	 0:57.32	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....1¼....................... Barrier trial
11 of 13	28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms R Forrest	 57.5	 $31	 The Beach	 0:57.30	 (22.29)	 9	 11	 ........8...................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Tan	 57	 $61	 I’m Icey	 1:11.28	 (22.91)	 4	 4	 ...12¼.......................... No show

5 BELLFLOWER Trainer: R C Mcpherson Barrier: 4 Total: 20-0-1-4 Prize Money:  A$16,145
Jockey: R Tan WT: 56 Good: 17-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 14-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Passenger Dam: Bella Fantastica J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 20-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J A Mc Pherson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 12Jul18	 PIJ	 turf	 1400s	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Castle	 55	 $21	 Peppijack	 1:25.33	 (24.60)	 4	 4	 .....9¼.......................... No show
5 of 8	 22Jul18	 KAL	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Tan	 56	 $12	 Coolgardie Al	 1:26.31	 (24.27)	 5	 5	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort
8 of 11	 18Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1400s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 56	 $41	 Patrocity	 1:26.13	 (23.51)	 4	 3	 .....9½......................Well beaten
6 of 10	 23Sep18	 TOD	 turf	 1350g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $6.5	 Teacher’s Pet	 1:21.00	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 .....4¾................... Every chance
9 of 13	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Tan	 56	 $51	 Western Pride	 1:11.59	 (23.96)	 11	 11	 .....6¼.......................... No show
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6 MIGHTY TORI Trainer: Kereena Crowe Barrier: 8 Total: 14-0-0-2 Prize Money:  A$4,495
Jockey: A Castle WT: 56 Good: 14-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Oratorio Dam: My Ramayo J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 14-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms W S Lang, Miss R A Marshall-Lang & C J Marshall-Lang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 28Jan18	 GER	 turf	 1618g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Knuckey	 56	 $8	 Mindarra	 1:41.60	 (24.48)	 6	 4	 .....6½........................Handy run
4 of 9	 23Feb18	 GER	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Knuckey	 56	 $7.5	 Back In A Minute	 1:38.74	 (24.51)	 4	 3	 .....6½........................Handy run
4 of 7	 03Mar18	 GER	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms E Asphar	 56	 $8.5	 Scarlet Image	 1:26.25	 (24.12)	 3	 4	 .....6¼........................Handy run
7 of 7	 10Mar18	 MIW	 turf	 2000g	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms E Asphar	 55	 $15	 Galaxy Blaze	 2:05.35	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....7½........................No excuse
9 of 10	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms E Stent	 54	 $151	 Gunflint	 1:02.08	 (22.09)	 3	 4	 ...13¾..................... Slowly away

7 SHIBATA FOX Trainer: P D Tapper Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-0-2 Prize Money:  A$4,325
Jockey: M Clark (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Shibata J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss N Jordan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 25Jan19	 NAG	 turf	 930g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ryan Hill	 56	 $17	 The Witch Doctor	 0:55.18	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 .....5¼.........................Fair effort
10 of 14	10Feb19	 ALN	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	14]	 L Camilleri	 56	 $101	 What About Moses	 1:31.26	 (25.00)	 12	 11	 ......11.........................Well back
4 of 9	 17Feb19	 NAG	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $81	 Sax On Que	 1:05.88	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....3¾........................Handy run
3 of 7	 01Mar19	 NAG	 turf	 1190g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Camilleri	 56	 $21	 Carley Emily	 1:12.75	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....1¾........................... Laid out
9 of 10	 14Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Camilleri	 56	 $151	 Rock This Country	 1:11.44	 (22.71)	 10	 9	 ...11½..................Laid in straight

8 MISS QUOTED Trainer: G Ayres Barrier: 7 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$2,970
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Ouqba Dam: Mrs Gray J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M G Ayres

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 17Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 M Clark	 54	 $21	 Little Red Roman	 1:02.27	 (22.31)	 12	 11	 .....3¼..................Laid in straight
5 of 10	 01Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1208g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Clark	 54	 $8	 Regal Counsel	 1:13.88	 (23.98)	 10	 9	 .....3¾................. Checked 400m
8 of 12	 14Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $17	 Bartrader	 1:12.11	 (23.86)	 11	 10	 .....3¾......................Well beaten
4 of 13	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Jade Mc Naught	 54	 $8	 The Beach	 0:57.30	 (22.29)	 10	 6	 ........3............... Checked at start
5 of 13	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $21	 Miss Marietta	 0:57.86	 (22.54)	 10	 11	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort

9 I’M PRETTY Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-3-0 Prize Money:  A$10,370
Jockey: B Kirby (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr aus f Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dash For Cash Dam: Not So Pretty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs V Durrant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 29Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1400h	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Knuckey	 53.5	 $*4.4	 Black Shadow	 1:31.35	 (25.75)	 5	 4	 .....9¾......................Well beaten
6 of 8	 10Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1000s	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Knuckey	 55	 $18	 Horizon	 1:00.35	 (23.19)	 7	 6	 .....2½............Struck interference
2 of 14	 27Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 55	 $4.8	 Flat Biccy	 1:25.35	 (23.43)	 1	 1	 ........1...........................Nice run
8 of 10	 06Apr19	 MTB	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Kokotajlo	 55.5	 $*1.7	 Raging Rocket	 1:20.05	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....9¾......................Well beaten
2 of 15	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 53	 $7.5	 Megazone	 1:18.11	 (24.18)	 1	 1	 ......hd.................. Laid out 200m

10 SASSATIONAL Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money:  A$3,135
Jockey: J Brown WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Mariachis J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J M Evans, Mrs L K Dallimore, Mrs W J Richards, Ms B Nicolls, Mrs D A Williams, Mrs C J Law, Mrs T McLachlan, Mrs J Isbister, Ms C Campbell, Mrs C A Cripps, Fairfields, Mrs B A Yuill, Mrs H S Carson, Mrs K M Drage, Mrs C 
Mitchell, Mrs S J Mitchell, Mr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 31Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Brown	 54	 $15	 Stormy Ora	 0:58.74	 (22.96)	 3	 3	 .....4¾....................... Solid effort
6 of 7	 15Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Brown	 54	 $*3	 Rosebush	 1:03.30	 (22.63)	 1	 1	 ........8................... Every chance
6 of 8	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ryan Hill	 ---	 $--	 Serenity Bay	 0:56.57	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....8¾....................... Barrier trial
7 of 8	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Austin Galati	 ---	 $--	 I’m Icey	 0:56.87	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....6½....................... Barrier trial
3 of 13	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Brown	 55	 $26	 Kimberley Charm	 1:03.00	 (22.46)	 1	 1	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
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R3 23 May 2019 YORK Volunteers Of York Racing Mdn 
Distance: 1100m
Prizemoney: $14,000

2:14 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 330407
	 2	
	 3	 552050
	 4	 947245
	 5	 72
	 6	 76
	 7	 6
	 8	 869
	 9	
	10	
	11	

GLOBAL RULER
GALAGA
HEAVENLY DUST
SCHIMMEL
LIL’ RED BIKINI
OOGA CHAKA
MICHELLE MA BELLE
ROCK THE PLANET
SHE’S A RULER
SOLID AZZA
TRUTIARA

57
57
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

10
8
5
1
2
7
4
3
9
6
11

S PARNHAM
MS L WARWICK
M CLARK
C STAPLES
RYAN HILL
J BROWN
JADE MC NAUGHT
T TURNER
J WHITING
L NEWMAN
W PIKE

A DICKSON
M CAMPBELL
P D TAPPER
P JORDAN
P W MCLEOD
V BROCKMAN
T ANDREWS
MS M PAYNE
MS R LOCKWOOD
D HARRISON
L SMITH

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

54
--
48
--
56
--
--
52
--
--
--

	 8-�0�-0-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-1-1
	 7-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$5,102
$0
$6,490
$5,605
$3,465
$840
$700
$495
$0
$0
$0

	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 GLOBAL RULER Trainer: A Dickson Barrier: 10 Total: 8-0-0-2 Prize Money:  A$5,102
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 57 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Nearly An Angel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B J Anderson & B Tognini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 20Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Harvey	 57	 $12	 Nemiroff	 0:58.31	 (22.70)	 6	 6	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
10 of 10	09Jan19	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Harvey	 57	 $6.5	 Sporty Spice	 1:03.42	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........6............Vet-no abnormality
4 of 6	 25Jan19	 NAG	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $21	 Grand Design	 1:06.04	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 .....4½........................Handy run
11 of 13	03Feb19	 BUB	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 57	 $31	 Heavenly Affair	 1:11.53	 (23.69)	 7	 7	 ...13¾...................... Not sighted
7 of 13	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $101	 Miss Marietta	 0:57.86	 (22.54)	 11	 9	 .....5¾........................No excuse

2 GALAGA Trainer: M Campbell Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Arcade Game J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S L Campbell & M Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
2 of 5	 18Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Lakeview And Star	 1:01.36	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........5....................... Barrier trial
7 of 8	 29Jan19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Sminky Shorts	 0:56.62	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....6¼....................... Barrier trial
2 of 11	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Western Pride	 0:57.87	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....1½....................... Barrier trial

3 HEAVENLY DUST Trainer: P D Tapper Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money:  A$6,490
Jockey: M Clark (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Lust For Dust J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P D Tapper, Miss N Jordan & B D Tapper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 25Jan19	 NAG	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ryan Hill	 55	 $10	 Grand Design	 1:06.04	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....4½.........................Fair effort
2 of 9	 10Feb19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Camilleri	 55	 $18	 One Point Lady	 1:13.78	 (24.53)	 3	 4	 ........2...........................Nice run
12 of 14	20Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Camilleri	 55	 $101	 Rose Thief	 1:31.73	 (24.63)	 2	 2	 ...12¾......................Well beaten
5 of 9	 14Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Camilleri	 55	 $51	 Over There	 0:57.79	 (22.56)	 5	 7	 .....5¼.........................Fair effort
10 of 13	24Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1208g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Camilleri	 55	 $31	 Black Ducati	 1:12.66	 (23.82)	 10	 10	 ...10¾.........................Well back

4 SCHIMMEL Trainer: P Jordan Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money:  A$5,605
Jockey: C Staples WT: 55 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Umashadow J+H: 6-0-1-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lima Syndicate(Mgr: H R Crossman), N C Melville, Mrs L L Atherton, G C Pinney, Mrs D N Hogan, Jump & Run No. 6 Syndicate(Mgr: H R Crossman) & Mrs L F Jordan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 29Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1000h	 0LY	 [	 4]	 C Staples	 56.5	 $19	 Metro Boy	 1:01.74	 (23.85)	 4	 3	 ......10........................Handy run
7 of 8	 13Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 1	 [	 2]	 C Staples	 55	 $31	 Friar’s Fancy	 1:03.44	 (22.44)	 1	 1	 .....3½........................No excuse
2 of 8	 24Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Staples	 53.5	 $19	 Cristal Dane	 1:03.34	 (22.21)	 5	 5	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
4 of 8	 11Oct18	 YOR	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Staples	 55	 $14	 Herron Sand	 1:09.37	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 .....2¾................. Checked 200m
5 of 13	 24Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Staples	 54	 $19	 Colourful Chloe	 1:11.85	 (23.17)	 5	 5	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort

5 LIL’ RED BIKINI Trainer: P W McLeod Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money:  A$3,465
Jockey: Ryan Hill WT: 55 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ouqba Dam: Spritzig J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms S K Benthien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
3 of 5	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ryan Hill	 ---	 $--	 Inspirational Girl	 1:00.49	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....2½....................... Barrier trial
5 of 7	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ryan Hill	 ---	 $--	 The Full Quid	 0:57.54	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....3¾....................... Barrier trial
7 of 13	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Castle	 55.5	 $91	 The Beach	 0:57.30	 (22.29)	 8	 9	 ........5........................No excuse
2 of 10	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ryan Hill	 55	 $10	 I’m Icey	 1:11.28	 (22.91)	 2	 2	 ........3...........................Nice run
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6 OOGA CHAKA Trainer: V Brockman Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$840
Jockey: J Brown WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Los Pelambres J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: V A Brockman, R G Sayers, W H Rigg, S J Lewis, D S Sash, R G Hamilton, Mrs T M Hamilton, P D Hamilton & Mrs C A Hamilton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 27Aug18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Sentimental Gift	 0:56.76	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........2....................... Barrier trial
7 of 7	 15Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 5]	 R Tan	 54	 $31	 Pablo’s Poem	 0:58.57	 (22.59)	 5	 5	 ......12............... Wide throughout
2 of 8	 05Nov18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Vena Schnitzel	 0:57.22	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....1¾....................... Barrier trial
6 of 6	 22Nov18	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ryan Hill	 55	 $12	 Stares Andwhispers	 1:03.20	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....5¾................... Every chance
5 of 8	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Serenity Bay	 0:56.57	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....5½....................... Barrier trial

7 MICHELLE MA BELLE Trainer: T Andrews Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$700
Jockey: Jade Mc Naught (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Enchanted Life J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Manor Park Thoroughbreds(Mgr: D J Bishop)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
4 of 9	 16Apr18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Playing Zeus	 1:02.08	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....1¾....................... Barrier trial
6 of 9	 21Apr18	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 54	 $31	 Super Stardom	 0:59.13	 (23.15)	 3	 6	 ........4..................Raced greenly
5 of 7	 08Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Platoon	 1:00.20	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....6¼....................... Barrier trial
2 of 5	 06May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Jade Mc Naught	 ---	 $--	 Zenaze	 1:02.48	 (--.--)	-	-	   ......hd....................... Barrier trial

8 ROCK THE PLANET Trainer: Ms M Payne Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$495
Jockey: T Turner WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Dual Rock J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M M Payne, S J Walker, S Howard, Mrs S Howard, S Colegate, J Carrigan, G Sadler, G Sadler, B Sheehy & Ms S Sheehy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 27Aug18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms T Stone	 ---	 $--	 Morning Song	 0:56.43	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....3½....................... Barrier trial
6 of 8	 18Mar19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Second Best	 1:00.44	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....1¾....................... Barrier trial
8 of 10	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $26	 Daring Soleil	 0:59.06	 (23.00)	 3	 2	 ........3......................Well beaten
6 of 9	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $81	 To Rise Again	 0:58.04	 (22.39)	 4	 4	 .....4¾................... Every chance
9 of 13	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 55	 $61	 Kimberley Charm	 1:03.00	 (22.46)	 7	 8	 .....4¾.......................... No show

9 SHE’S A RULER Trainer: Ms R Lockwood Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Anhinga J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Ellard & Mrs R K Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
5 of 5	 28May18	 BEP	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 The Witch Doctor	 0:24.35	 (--.--)	-	-	   ......12....................... Barrier trial
4 of 8	 11Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 1000s	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Classic Pro	 1:03.18	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....1¾....................... Barrier trial
10 of 11	29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	10]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Showmanship	 0:57.46	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........9....................... Barrier trial
4 of 5	 06May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Alluring	 1:01.60	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....2¾....................... Barrier trial

10 SOLID AZZA Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: L Newman WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Rock Revival J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Darling View Thoroughbreds(Mgr: C B Atwell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
2 of 7	 12Mar18	 PIJ	 turf	 600g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 P Harvey	 ---	 $--	 Cryptic Love	 0:35.52	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....1½....................... Barrier trial
7 of 7	 25Sep18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 P Harvey	 ---	 $--	 Choice Command	 0:57.00	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...12¼....................... Barrier trial
4 of 7	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms R Forrest	 ---	 $--	 The Full Quid	 0:57.54	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....1¾....................... Barrier trial
6 of 11	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms R Forrest	 ---	 $--	 Western Pride	 0:57.87	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....3¼....................... Barrier trial

11 TRUTIARA Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: W Pike WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Kentiara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L N Piper & Mrs S J Piper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
5 of 9	 10Dec18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Fascination	 1:01.08	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....2½....................... Barrier trial
6 of 10	 17Dec18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Manhattan Money	 0:57.94	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....2½....................... Barrier trial
3 of 7	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 D Staeck	 ---	 $--	 The Full Quid	 0:57.54	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........1....................... Barrier trial
1 of 5	 06May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 R Tan	 ---	 $--	 Five Star Kenny	 1:01.32	 (--.--)	-	-	   ......hd....................... Barrier trial
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R4 23 May 2019 YORK Tabtouch - Better Your Bet Mdn 
Distance: 1500m
Prizemoney: $14,000

2:53 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 556552
	 2	 628450
	 3	 093356
	 4	 879543
	 5	 044496
	 6	 452323
	 7	 97
	 8	 7
	 9	 524326
	10	 655635
	11	 574
	12	 66

THROTTLE
SHIVERS OF JOY
TESTA DE LAGO
INFILTRATOR
MUSKEBELLO
MAGIC EMPIRE
LORD SADLER
THE LAST BREEZE
ACROSS THE SEA
PRINCESS SATAB
DELECTABLE DOLLY
SET IN MOTION

58
58
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
55.5
55.5
55.5

2
5
14
8
11
7
6
10
15
13
9
12

J KOKOTAJLO
P CARBERY
J NOSKE
W PIKE
MS L STAPLES
C PARNHAM
JADE MC NAUGHT
MS L WARWICK
MS C AZZOPARDI
L NEWMAN
S PARNHAM
MS K WITTEN

J D JACHMANN
G AYRES
MS F MARTIN
MS M BLANKE
R RADFORD
A DURRANT
D MORTON
B POPE
NATALIE BURKE
D HARRISON
N PARNHAM
D MORTON

4
4
5
4
4
3
3
3
6
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
54
58
56
55
60
--
--
55
51
54
--

	22-�0�-2-0
	11-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-2
	10-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-3-4
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	18-�0�-3-3
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$9,905
$5,135
$3,195
$3,110
$2,310
$19,843
$330
$165
$17,340
$2,745
$1,155
$385

	4-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 362059
	14	 644588
	15	 203440
	16	 308805

HICOUNT
TOTAL DISC
MASCHERANO
MIA STELLA

56
58
58
56

3
16
1
4

R TAN
--
--
--

L SMITH
MS J MITCHELL
T J BRENNAN
R VINCENT

5
6
4
4

M
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

54
49
56
50

	 6-�0�-1-1
	16-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-2-1
	10-�0�-1-1

$4,370
$6,005
$5,670
$6,075

	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 THROTTLE Trainer: J D Jachmann Barrier: 2 Total: 22-0-2-0 Prize Money:  A$9,905
Jockey: J Kokotajlo WT: 58 Good: 19-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Ebony Buzz J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 22-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J D Jachmann, Mrs I H Jachmann, M D Jachmann, Miss K L Jachmann, P Grant & M T Jachmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 17Mar19	 MTB	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Brandon Louis	 56	 $31	 Degrey Lady	 1:19.91	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
6 of 7	 31Mar19	 ALN	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Brandon Louis	 56	 $31	 Scenic Journey	 1:38.14	 (24.47)	 1	 1	 .....4¼.................. Laid out 600m
5 of 10	 06Apr19	 MTB	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms T Stone	 58	 $31	 Raging Rocket	 1:20.05	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........5.........................Fair effort
5 of 5	 02May19	 ALN	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Autier	 58	 $16	 Deel Red	 1:41.41	 (23.95)	 4	 4	 .....2¾.........................Fair effort
2 of 11	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1450g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Kokotajlo	 58	 $31	 He’s A Gunslinger	 1:30.07	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....1½...........................Nice run

2 SHIVERS OF JOY Trainer: G Ayres Barrier: 5 Total: 11-0-1-0 Prize Money:  A$5,135
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 58 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie Dam: Maryann J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C N Ayres

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 15Dec18	 ESP	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Chelsi Forder	 56	 $18	 Game On Dude	 1:24.93	 (24.25)	 8	 8	 .....1¼................Overraced early
8 of 9	 26Dec18	 ESP	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Autier	 58	 $6.5	 Keeper Mean	 1:17.76	 (23.99)	 7	 7	 ........9......................Well beaten
4 of 10	 04Jan19	 ESP	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Staples	 58	 $6.5	 Malawi	 1:38.43	 (24.29)	 7	 6	 ........1................Overraced early
5 of 14	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Carbery	 58	 $31	 Orava	 1:12.39	 (23.51)	 7	 7	 .....4¼.........................Fair effort
14 of 16	09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1406g	 Mdn	 [	15]	 P Carbery	 58	 $41	 Overthought	 1:25.40	 (23.75)	 14	 15	 ........7.........................Well back

3 TESTA DE LAGO Trainer: Ms F Martin Barrier: 14 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money:  A$3,195
Jockey: J Noske WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Testa Rossa Dam: Bella Laguna J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J D Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 31Dec16	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 55	 $51	 Carocapo	 1:11.78	 (23.32)	 7	 9	 ........7..................Laid in straight
3 of 9	 30Aug17	 BEP	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 58	 $11	 State Prosecutor	 1:20.16	 (23.91)	 2	 2	 .....2¼..................Laid in straight
3 of 10	 14Sep17	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 58	 $7.5	 Come Play With Me	 1:17.55	 (22.69)	 2	 2	 .......½..................Laid in straight
5 of 13	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1400s	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ryan Hill	 58	 $13	 My Boy Nugget	 1:28.03	 (25.29)	 1	 2	 .....3¼.........................Fair effort
6 of 13	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Noske	 58	 $26	 Kendel’s Mee Dad	 1:25.32	 (24.10)	 9	 9	 .....1¼................... Every chance

4 INFILTRATOR Trainer: Ms M Blanke Barrier: 8 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$3,110
Jockey: W Pike WT: 58 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frost Giant Dam: Ladidi J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M Blanke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 22Sep18	 MEE	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 4]	 C Porter	 56	 $7	 Chico Bubbles	 1:10.65	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ...10¼........................No excuse
9 of 10	 16Mar19	 MIW	 turf	 1400g	 B	 [	 7]	 B B-Edwards	 56	 $12	 You Don’t Say	 1:25.66	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ........8.......................... No show
5 of 7	 23Mar19	 PIN	 turf	 1160g	 B	 [	 4]	 Kate Southam	 56	 $16	 Sporthouse Dream	 1:07.27	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 .....9¼.........................Fair effort
4 of 11	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 W Pike	 58	 $21	 Metallic Queen	 1:17.09	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 .....2¼........................Handy run
3 of 13	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 W Pike	 58	 $14	 Just Friars	 1:16.64	 (22.97)	 11	 11	 ........2....................... Solid effort
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5 MUSKEBELLO Trainer: R Radford Barrier: 11 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$2,310
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Musket Dam: Lady Go Bello J+H: 6-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C J Radford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 30Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C Staples	 58	 $101	 Son Of A Coat	 1:21.89	 (25.42)	 12	 12	 ........1........................Handy run
4 of 10	 13Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 58	 $31	 Oriental Rose	 1:36.99	 (23.51)	 7	 8	 .....4½............... Checked at start
4 of 16	 21Oct18	 BUB	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 58	 $91	 Cockney Crew	 1:27.54	 (24.77)	 8	 8	 ........1........................Handy run
9 of 12	 01Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1690g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C Staples	 58	 $41	 Habari	 1:46.05	 (24.40)	 12	 11	 .....4¼.......................... No show
6 of 13	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms L Staples	 58	 $17	 Just Friars	 1:16.64	 (22.97)	 13	 12	 .....4¼................... Every chance

6 MAGIC EMPIRE Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 7 Total: 11-0-3-4 Prize Money:  A$19,843
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 57.5 Good: 9-0-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 8-0-3-3 56-58kg: 7-0-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Proart Dam: Twice The Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs V Durrant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 28Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1208g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 W Pike	 57	 $*3.3	 Chief Archer	 1:14.51	 (24.06)	 9	 9	 .....1¼.........................Fair effort
2 of 12	 06Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $*3	 Divine Quest	 1:25.52	 (23.55)	 2	 2	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
3 of 11	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $*2.3	 Avalon Bay	 1:26.12	 (23.43)	 5	 5	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
2 of 14	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Noske	 57.5	 $*2.1	 Flirty Friars	 1:37.71	 (23.89)	 9	 5	 .....3¾...........................Nice run
3 of 16	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1406g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Overthought	 1:25.40	 (23.75)	 6	 6	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort

7 LORD SADLER Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$330
Jockey: Jade Mc Naught (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Sister Company J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C L Morton, M D Crane, L D Crane, Mrs C A Crane, S W Crane, Miss C J Phillips, Mrs D N Pratt, G B S Pratt, Ms N G Bortolotti, D J De Clifford, Mrs M De Clifford, G S Cooling, Mrs L K Cooling, T A Hewitt, L N Langford, Mrs P E 
Langford, Ms P Sullivan,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 17Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Texan Blitz	 1:01.72	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....3¾....................... Barrier trial
5 of 6	 08Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Veebee	 1:01.08	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....3½....................... Barrier trial
6 of 6	 04Feb19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Ancient Joy	 1:02.83	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....7½....................... Barrier trial
9 of 11	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Jade Mc Naught	 55.5	 $61	 Avalon Bay	 1:26.12	 (23.43)	 7	 10	 .....8¼.......................... No show
7 of 13	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 57.5	 $71	 Just Friars	 1:16.64	 (22.97)	 8	 9	 .....4½........................No excuse

8 THE LAST BREEZE Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$165
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dick Turpin Dam: Westerly Breeze J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R S Green, L N Piper & B E Pope

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	10Sep18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	10]	 M Clark	 ---	 $--	 Patrons Choice	 0:57.02	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........8....................... Barrier trial
8 of 8	 25Sep18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 8]	 P Hall	 ---	 $--	 Olivia Knows	 0:56.46	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...10¾....................... Barrier trial
6 of 6	 08Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Friars Princess	 0:57.92	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....5¾....................... Barrier trial
6 of 10	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Kimberley Charm	 0:57.21	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....4¼....................... Barrier trial
7 of 16	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1406g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Warwick	 57.5	 $101	 Overthought	 1:25.40	 (23.75)	 4	 4	 .....3½........................No excuse

9 ACROSS THE SEA Trainer: Natalie Burke Barrier: 15 Total: 18-0-3-3 Prize Money:  A$17,340
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 18-0-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-0-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Arabian Sea J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 18-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R E Roney Nominees Pty Ltd Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 07Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms F Bell	 54	 $31	 Unikat	 1:17.26	 (23.05)	 1	 1	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
4 of 12	 17Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Harvey	 56	 $13	 Platoon	 1:17.04	 (22.36)	 2	 2	 ........3........................Handy run
3 of 10	 15Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Brown	 56	 $9.5	 Golden Arches	 1:17.01	 (23.49)	 3	 4	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
2 of 14	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 54	 $16	 Orava	 1:12.39	 (23.51)	 5	 5	 .....2½..................Laid in straight
6 of 16	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1406g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 54	 $6	 Overthought	 1:25.40	 (23.75)	 5	 7	 .....3¼................... Every chance

10 PRINCESS SATAB Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 13 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$2,745
Jockey: L Newman WT: 55.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Econsul Dam: Harper Valley J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D R Archer & Mrs K Archer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 06Nov18	 GER	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $5	 Fortune Maker	 1:39.28	 (24.97)	 6	 6	 ........5.........................Fair effort
5 of 8	 16Nov18	 GER	 turf	 1413g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Tan	 54	 $14	 Onapara	 1:27.11	 (23.68)	 8	 7	 .....4¾............... Wide throughout
6 of 9	 21Mar19	 GER	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Paterson	 55	 $71	 Bitovemu	 1:12.36	 (24.03)	 9	 9	 ........6................... Every chance
3 of 8	 14Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Paterson	 55.5	 $21	 Red Epic	 1:27.49	 (24.53)	 4	 3	 .....4¼....................... Solid effort
5 of 10	 24Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1420g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Paterson	 55.5	 $31	 Crypto	 1:27.92	 (24.07)	 2	 2	 .....4¾.........................Fair effort
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11 DELECTABLE DOLLY Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$1,155
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Testa Rossa Dam: Delectable Dora J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ridgeport Syndicate(Mgr: S E Guagliardo)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 04Feb19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Nerodio	 1:02.74	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....5½....................... Barrier trial
5 of 11	 24Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 55	 $101	 Shuwish	 1:11.81	 (23.15)	 8	 7	 .....5½.........................Fair effort
7 of 10	 10Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 57	 $41	 Leading Man	 1:12.46	 (24.24)	 10	 8	 .....5½........................No excuse
4 of 10	 28Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1690g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Parnham	 58	 $18	 Lavistarr	 1:45.90	 (24.99)	-	-	   .....3¾........................Handy run
3 of 5	 06May19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Trutiara	 1:01.32	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....1½....................... Barrier trial

12 SET IN MOTION Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$385
Jockey: Ms K Witten (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reset Dam: Primal Motion J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C L Morton, F R Fry, C A Bizzaca, P L Bizzaca, Cockatoo Ridge Syndicate(Mgr: C W Loxton), Mrs D N Pratt, G B Pratt, P D Stewart, M R Tarling, T W Churstain, C R Pearce, B Barsanti, Mrs K L Barsanti, J J Gow, N J Gow, J 
Hamer, A Hayden & Xanthus Syndic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 17Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Rich Turf	 1:02.19	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........5....................... Barrier trial
11 of 11	01Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	11]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Wiener Waltz	 1:01.10	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........8....................... Barrier trial
2 of 3	 29Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Classy Lassy	 1:01.84	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....5¾....................... Barrier trial
6 of 8	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 1190g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Paterson	 55.5	 $21	 Katisu	 1:14.12	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 .....1¾................... Every chance
6 of 9	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 6]	 P Knuckey	 56	 $101	 Not To Be Mist	 1:24.86	 (24.03)	 7	 9	 ........6............. Blundered at start

13 HICOUNT Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money:  A$4,370
Jockey: R Tan WT: 56 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Viscount Dam: Highest Honour J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Lukatelich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 29Mar17	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Whiting	 55	 $5	 Something Big	 1:25.40	 (24.47)	 11	 10	 .....2¾................... Every chance
2 of 9	 17Apr17	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $*1.9	 Brandy Blitz	 1:31.31	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .......½...........................Nice run
12 of 13	09Sep17	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Staeck	 56	 $5.5	 A Fair Lady	 1:25.07	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 .....5¾......................Well beaten
5 of 10	 20Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Tan	 56	 $6	 Catherine Wheel	 0:58.08	 (22.23)	 7	 5	 .....5¼............Struck interference
9 of 13	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Tan	 56	 $21	 Miss Marietta	 0:57.86	 (22.54)	 12	 12	 .....7¾.......................... No show

14 TOTAL DISC Trainer: Ms J Mitchell Barrier: 16 Total: 16-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$6,005
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Discorsi Dam: Treasury Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K L Barker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 24Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Camilleri	 58	 $21	 Cristal Dane	 1:03.34	 (22.21)	 1	 1	 .....2¼........................Handy run
4 of 10	 11Oct18	 YOR	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Camilleri	 58	 $16	 Gates Of Babylon	 1:10.47	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....3¾........................Handy run
5 of 8	 28Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1008g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Camilleri	 58	 $31	 Bringon The Veuve	 1:00.12	 (23.18)	 7	 8	 .....5½.........................Fair effort
8 of 11	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 58	 $4.8	 Metallic Queen	 1:17.09	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....3¼......................Well beaten
8 of 13	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Kirby	 56	 $31	 Western Pride	 1:11.59	 (23.96)	 2	 2	 .....5¾......................Well beaten

15 MASCHERANO Trainer: T J Brennan Barrier: 1 Total: 8-0-2-1 Prize Money:  A$5,670
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 8-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Urban Chill J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A J Anderson, Mrs T M Anderson, L E Coleman & W B Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	15Sep18	 CAV	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms S Altieri	 58	 $*2	 Midnight Assassin	 1:14.09	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 .....7¼.........................Well back
3 of 9	 22Sep18	 MEE	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Porter	 58	 $4	 Lighthouse Rock	 1:11.45	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ........1....................... Solid effort
4 of 7	 13Oct18	 LEO	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Porter	 58	 $3.6	 Niseko Dreaming	 1:10.24	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .....6¾........................Handy run
4 of 11	 20Apr19	 DOG	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms R Forrest	 58	 $9.5	 Platform	 1:10.38	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .....5½........................Handy run
10 of 13	01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms R Forrest	 58	 $101	 Kendel’s Mee Dad	 1:25.32	 (24.10)	 7	 7	 .....1½................Overraced early

16 MIA STELLA Trainer: R Vincent Barrier: 4 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money:  A$6,075
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vital Equine Dam: Karsavina Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L M Vincent, M Vincent, M G Vincent & R J Vincent

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	23Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Staeck	 56	 $7	 Without Reason	 1:38.05	 (24.27)	 12	 10	 .....9¼.........................Well back
8 of 16	 02Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Staeck	 56	 $15	 True Image	 1:25.71	 (24.40)	 12	 9	 .....3¼......................Well beaten
8 of 13	 14Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1413g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms E Stent	 55	 $14	 Fetch More Ammo	 1:25.08	 (23.30)	 10	 11	 .....5¼......................Well beaten
11 of 11	22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms E Stent	 54	 $9	 Metallic Queen	 1:17.09	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 .....4¾...................... Not sighted
5 of 13	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Paterson	 55.5	 $21	 Just Friars	 1:16.64	 (22.97)	 9	 8	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
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R5 23 May 2019 YORK Hairitage Hair By Lisa Hcp-C5 
Distance: 1500m
Prizemoney: $15,500

3:29 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 542412
	 2	 318004
	 3	 804316
	 4	 441827
	 5	 618496
	 6	 750197
	 7	 070027
	 8	 028730

THREESUN
SCANDAL MAKER
STARTTHEFRIAR
HIGH TEA
SKETCH LINE
BLAZING BUSINESS
BLACK SMUGGLER
LAW MAJOR

60
59.5
57.5
57
56
55.5
55
55

1
2
5
7
4
6
3
8

J KOKOTAJLO
C STAPLES
W PIKE
B B-EDWARDS
S O’DONNELL
JADE MC NAUGHT
R TAN
MS L STAPLES

B LEWTHWAITE
M WRIGHT
J F MILLER
B POPE
MS J ERKELENS
GREG WRIGHT
MS K D’ORSOGNA
MS K D’ORSOGNA

7
5
4
6
5
9
6
7

M
G
G
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
IRE

68
67
63
62
60
59
57
55

	41-�5�-9-4
	19-�4�-2-1
	10-�2�-0-1
	52-�4�-10-7
	17-�2�-1-1
	73-�6�-7-6
	38-�3�-8-2
	47-�4�-5-2

$129,372
$64,585
$29,825
$130,350
$26,710
$85,200
$62,485
$81,673

	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	8-�1�-3-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	7-�1�-2-2
	2-�0�-0-0

1 THREESUN Trainer: B Lewthwaite Barrier: 1 Total: 41-5-9-4 Prize Money:  A$129,372
Jockey: J Kokotajlo WT: 60 Good: 31-5-5-4 Track: 2-1-0-1

7yo gr aus m Fav: 5-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Haradasun Dam: Threeway Girl J+H: 7-2-2-1 Turf: 41-5-9-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-4-0 Last Win: 22/04/19 (31 Days)
Owner: A R Macalister, Mrs B A Macalister, Mrs K Wardle & C Macalister

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 24Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 5	 [	 1]	 J Kokotajlo	 56.5	 $5.5	 Rose’s Shadow	 1:31.12	 (23.24)	 4	 3	 .....2½........................Handy run
2 of 13	 13Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 8]	 J Kokotajlo	 56.5	 $11	 Lord Ludlow	 1:25.08	 (23.96)	 1	 1	 .... Lnk........................... Laid out
4 of 11	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1400g	 5	 [	 6]	 J Kokotajlo	 57.5	 $9.5	 Dickoletto	 1:24.65	 (24.41)	 3	 1	 .....3½........................Handy run
1 of 6	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 5	 [	 2]	 J Kokotajlo	 57	 $4.8	 High Tea	 1:30.85	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 .....2¾......................... Good win
2 of 12	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	11]	 J Kokotajlo	 58.5	 $10	 Golden Acres	 1:24.65	 (24.02)	 12	 10	 ...... nk...........................Nice run

2 SCANDAL MAKER Trainer: M Wright Barrier: 2 Total: 19-4-2-1 Prize Money:  A$64,585
Jockey: C Staples WT: 59.5 Good: 16-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Scandal Keeper Dam: Call To Ransom J+H: 8-2-0-1 Turf: 19-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 09/12/18 (165 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Wright, M A Wright, Reckless Syndications(Mgr: B Hodgins), Three 27 Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: D M Frearson), R L Comben, G F Comben & M S Walker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1409g	 5	 [	 8]	 C Staples	 56.5	 $8.5	 King Of Chaos	 1:24.47	 (23.48)	 1	 1	 ........1......................... Good win
8 of 8	 01Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1208g	 5	 [	 6]	 C Staples	 58	 $6	 Glimmer Girl	 1:12.41	 (23.66)	 2	 4	 ......10......................Well beaten
10 of 14	12Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1400g	 1MW	 [	13]	 C Staples	 57	 $51	 Sally’s Realm	 1:23.73	 (23.66)	 2	 2	 ........4.........................Well back
13 of 13	26Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 6]	 C Staples	 54.5	 $51	 Special Delivery	 1:23.99	 (23.92)	 2	 6	 ......21................Checked at turn
4 of 13	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 Open	 [	 1]	 B B-Edwards	 57	 $8.5	 Read The Riot Act	 1:14.66	 (24.76)	 1	 3	 ........1........................Handy run

3 STARTTHEFRIAR Trainer: J F Miller Barrier: 5 Total: 10-2-0-1 Prize Money:  A$29,825
Jockey: W Pike WT: 57.5 Good: 10-2-0-1 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Athena’s Me Mum J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/04/19 (31 Days)
Owner: Lucky Duck Racing(Mgr: P M Taylor), S G Taylor, Mrs L P Taylor, S Bradley, M Backrack, Mrs M Taylor, Mrs S E Miller, J V Moran & The Gate Connection Syndicate(Mgr: R A Callaghan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	21Apr18	 ASC	 turf	 2400g	 G2	 [	14]	 G Smith	 56.5	 $81	 Action	 2:29.92	 (25.07)	 10	 16	 ......27...................... Not sighted
4 of 13	 21Oct18	 BUB	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 2]	 G Smith	 58	 $12	 Dawn Armada	 1:13.59	 (24.05)	 6	 4	 .....3¼........................Handy run
3 of 10	 06Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1420g	 1	 [	 7]	 G Smith	 58	 $*2.2	 Tips And Scandals	 1:27.45	 (24.46)	 7	 4	 ........2..................Laid in straight
1 of 10	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 59.5	 $*2.3	 Pelican Pick	 1:30.97	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 .......¾......................... Good win
6 of 13	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 8]	 W Pike	 58.5	 $5	 A Slipperycustomer	 1:38.52	 (24.46)	 8	 4	 .....1½............... Wide throughout

4 HIGH TEA Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 7 Total: 52-4-10-7 Prize Money:  A$130,350
Jockey: B B-Edwards (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 44-3-10-6 Track: 3-0-3-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 32-1-5-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-3-2
Sire: Saxon Dam: Top Quest J+H: 6-1-3-0 Turf: 52-4-10-7 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/04/19 (50 Days)
Owner: M A Bardsley, B E Pope, S J Bartlett, E Donisi, J Jecks, P J Coen, D M Bardsley & M Anderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 20Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 3	 [	 8]	 B B-Edwards	 52	 $7.5	 Metallic Belle	 1:31.22	 (23.37)	 5	 5	 .....1½............... Wide throughout
1 of 11	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 3	 [	 3]	 B B-Edwards	 53	 $7.5	 Murray The Bulldog	 1:30.17	 (24.59)	 5	 5	 ........1......................... Good win
8 of 11	 13Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 1MW	 [	 4]	 M Clark	 52	 $11	 Laufey	 1:51.64	 (23.85)	 5	 5	 .....3½......................Well beaten
2 of 6	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 5	 [	 5]	 B B-Edwards	 52.5	 $4	 Threesun	 1:30.85	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 .....2¾........................... Laid out
7 of 12	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 3]	 B B-Edwards	 53	 $16	 Golden Acres	 1:24.65	 (24.02)	 5	 5	 ........4........................No excuse

5 SKETCH LINE Trainer: Ms J Erkelens Barrier: 4 Total: 17-2-1-1 Prize Money:  A$26,710
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 56 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Balmont Dam: Caribbean Wind J+H: 9-1-0-1 Turf: 17-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/08/18 (266 Days)
Owner: Mrs P E Bradley, N J Matthews & Miss J Erkelens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 30Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1300s	 1	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $4.6	 Dainty Pat	 1:22.07	 (24.50)	 2	 2	 ......hd......................... Good win
8 of 10	 12Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 7]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $26	 Multiverse	 1:12.77	 (23.37)	 3	 3	 ........6......................Well beaten
4 of 11	 10Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $31	 Watch Me Ney Ney	 1:25.22	 (23.91)	 9	 9	 .....1¾........................Handy run
9 of 16	 24Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 3	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $41	 First Growth	 1:50.71	 (23.89)	 5	 5	 .....5½.......................... No show
6 of 9	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 3	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $15	 Niaychi	 1:02.96	 (22.26)	 9	 8	 .....3¼................... Every chance
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6 BLAZING BUSINESS Trainer: Greg Wright Barrier: 6 Total: 73-6-7-6 Prize Money:  A$85,200
Jockey: Jade Mc Naught (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 66-6-5-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-2-1-0 52-54kg: 24-1-2-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Key Business Dam: Nanaimo J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 73-6-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 16/03/19 (68 Days)
Owner: G C Wright & Miss R R E Baldwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 29Jan19	 GER	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms E Stent	 55	 $91	 Fully Stoked	 1:24.33	 (24.57)	 2	 3	 ........4.........................Fair effort
11 of 13	13Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 0LY	 [	10]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $151	 Paddy’s Shadow	 1:37.75	 (23.68)	 3	 4	 .....6¼...................... Not sighted
1 of 10	 16Mar19	 MIW	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms S Altieri	 56	 $5	 Stockyard Gossip	 1:24.78	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ...... ns......................... Good win
9 of 10	 04Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1220g	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms T Stone	 54	 $31	 Bay Publisher	 1:13.90	 (24.33)	 5	 7	 ........9.......... Fractious in barriers
7 of 10	 14Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms S Altieri	 54	 $81	 Trade Talk	 1:25.68	 (24.46)	 5	 6	 .....6¼.............. Carried wide turn

7 BLACK SMUGGLER Trainer: Ms K D’orsogna Barrier: 3 Total: 38-3-8-2 Prize Money:  A$62,485
Jockey: R Tan WT: 55 Good: 36-3-7-2 Track: 7-1-2-2

6yo br aus g Fav: 5-1-1-1 54-56kg: 12-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-2
Sire: Captain Sonador Dam: Doug’s Mate J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 38-3-8-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/01/19 (134 Days)
Owner: Mrs K D’Orsogna

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 20Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	12]	 J Noske	 57	 $61	 Express Flirt	 1:38.79	 (23.60)	 6	 4	 .....4¼..................... Slowly away
11 of 13	13Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	13]	 S O’Donnell	 54.5	 $71	 Lord Ludlow	 1:25.08	 (23.96)	 10	 9	 .....6½............... Wide throughout
11 of 15	07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $19	 Duck Feet	 1:38.76	 (24.39)	 7	 7	 .....4¼...................... Not sighted
2 of 8	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 1900g	 5	 [	 3]	 R Tan	 54	 $17	 Patchirac	 2:00.04	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run
7 of 11	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 3]	 R Tan	 56	 $31	 Hyperspace	 1:39.39	 (23.55)	 5	 8	 .....2½................Overraced early

8 LAW MAJOR Trainer: Ms K D’orsogna Barrier: 8 Total: 47-4-5-2 Prize Money:  A$81,673
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 55 Good: 39-3-3-2 Track: 9-0-1-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 29-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: Majestic Dancer J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 45-4-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 23/09/18 (242 Days)
Owner: Mrs K D’Orsogna, G A Saunders, P Gray & Mrs E Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 01Mar19	 NAG	 turf	 1900g	 5	 [	 5]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $9	 Glen Albyn	 1:58.14	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 .......¾...........................Nice run
8 of 12	 13Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 5	 [	12]	 C Graham	 53	 $101	 Fearhildi	 1:51.13	 (24.15)	 5	 5	 .....6½............... Wide throughout
7 of 11	 10Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 5	 [	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $81	 Discoville	 1:38.31	 (24.64)	 3	 3	 .....4¾........................No excuse
3 of 8	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 1900g	 5	 [	 5]	 J Kokotajlo	 54	 $7.5	 Patchirac	 2:00.04	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 .......½................. Checked 800m
11 of 12	01May19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 0LY	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $26	 Sonnen	 2:18.91	 (24.51)	 5	 8	 ......10...................... Not sighted
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R6 23 May 2019 YORK Hlb Mann Judd Bus. Advisors-C2 
Distance: 1100m
Prizemoney: $15,500

4:08 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 172009
	 2	 347712
	 3	 471433
	 4	 523341
	 5	 291572
	 6	 333125
	 7	 464338
	 8	 11
	 9	 723216
	10	 127339
	11	 958157

CHENERY RED
LITTLE RED ROMAN
CITICHANT
GUNFLINT
ATHLONE CASTLE
FROSTY BAY
CARRANYA LASS
MISSING PRO
CHASING THE ACE
SOUND OF FURY
RUFUS

60.5
60.5
60
60
59.5
58.5
58
58
56.5
56.5
55.5

5
3
7
10
6
11
1
8
4
9
12

JADE MC NAUGHT
B KIRBY
SCRATCHED
MS C AZZOPARDI
W PIKE
C PARNHAM
T TURNER
MS E STENT
MS L WARWICK
S O’DONNELL
J KOKOTAJLO

NATALIE BURKE
PETRA KOBZOVA
P JORDAN
D & B PEARCE
M M SHERIDAN
R C MCPHERSON
MS A KING
L SMITH
MS S CHILDS
ROBERT PAYTON
GREG WRIGHT

6
5
4
4
6
4
4
3
3
6
6

G
G
M
G
G
M
M
F
F
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
63
62
62
61
59
58
59
56
55
53

	14-�2�-2-1
	20-�2�-2-4
	15-�2�-2-3
	 6-�1�-1-2
	 9-�2�-3-1
	21-�2�-3-6
	11-�1�-1-2
	 2-�2�-0-0
	19-�1�-3-2
	29-�2�-3-2
	31-�2�-3-2

$32,195
$36,547
$44,535
$17,070
$28,285
$51,790
$19,470
$27,405
$32,105
$32,990
$41,600

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-1-2
	3-�1�-1-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	7-�1�-2-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 295514 BUFF MAN 59 2 KRISTY BENNETT MARTIN ALLAN 5 H AUS 60 	21-�1�-5-4 $31,940 	4-�1�-2-1

1 CHENERY RED Trainer: Natalie Burke Barrier: 5 Total: 14-2-2-1 Prize Money:  A$32,195
Jockey: Jade Mc Naught (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Magic Cocktail J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 05/09/18 (260 Days)
Owner: R E Roney Nominees Pty Ltd Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 19Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	10]	 Ms F Bell	 55	 $15	 Recharger	 1:24.66	 (22.97)	 8	 8	 .....6¼........................No excuse
2 of 9	 30Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms F Bell	 56.5	 $17	 Crystal Valley	 1:17.08	 (22.55)	 7	 8	 .......½...........................Nice run
13 of 14	24Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms F Bell	 55.5	 $61	 Thisaway	 1:24.93	 (24.17)	 1	 1	 ...12¼.......................... Poor run
11 of 11	09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	10]	 J Brown	 58.5	 $81	 Miss Swindle	 1:12.20	 (23.03)	 9	 9	 ........6...................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 11May19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 1MW	 [	 2]	 J Brown	 55.5	 $91	 My Demi	 1:05.01	 (23.63)	 6	 7	 .....7¼.......................... No show

2 LITTLE RED ROMAN Trainer: Petra Kobzova Barrier: 3 Total: 20-2-2-4 Prize Money:  A$36,547
Jockey: B Kirby (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 15-2-2-3 Track: 2-0-1-1

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 9-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Famous Roman Dam: Lady Authorised J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 20-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/04/19 (43 Days)
Owner: N Horton-Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 28Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 3]	 P Knuckey	 60	 $16	 Cristal Dane	 0:58.93	 (22.87)	 5	 6	 .....2¾........................Handy run
7 of 7	 14Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 2]	 B B-Edwards	 56	 $14	 Shuwish	 1:18.64	 (22.91)	 2	 3	 .....3¾........................No excuse
7 of 9	 27Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $41	 My Demi	 0:58.49	 (22.92)	 7	 8	 .....4¾........................No excuse
1 of 8	 10Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 5]	 P Knuckey	 59	 $9	 Starof Bonnie Rose	 1:12.71	 (24.21)	 4	 4	 ........1......................... Good win
2 of 8	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 60	 $5	 Rosebush	 1:03.81	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .......½...........................Nice run

3 CITICHANT Trainer: P Jordan Barrier: 7 Total: 15-2-2-3 Prize Money:  A$44,535
Jockey: Scratched WT: 60 Good: 12-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: War Chant Dam: Wynciti J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/11/18 (176 Days)
Owner: Mrs L F Jordan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 15Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Spec	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $12	 Fine Scent	 1:02.67	 (22.62)	 1	 1	 ........3........................No excuse
1 of 6	 28Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 55.5	 $*3	 Arafura	 0:56.19	 (22.08)	 3	 2	 .......½......................... Good win
4 of 7	 12Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 57	 $4	 She’s Vital	 0:59.16	 (22.89)	 3	 2	 ........2................Overraced early
3 of 6	 20Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 57	 $5.5	 My Demi	 0:58.34	 (22.45)	 3	 1	 .......½....................... Solid effort
3 of 9	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 5	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 56.5	 $5.5	 Regal Moon	 1:11.62	 (23.09)	 1	 1	 .......¾....................... Solid effort

4 GUNFLINT Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 10 Total: 6-1-1-2 Prize Money:  A$17,070
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/br aus g Fav: 3-0-1-2 58+kg: 5-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-2
Sire: Dick Turpin Dam: Polynate J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/19 (18 Days)
Owner: Miss S W Clarkson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 17Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Noske	 58	 $*1.8	 Little Red Roman	 1:02.27	 (22.31)	 4	 4	 .......¾...........................Nice run
3 of 11	 06Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1116g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Hall	 58	 $*3.2	 Unibro	 1:07.02	 (24.06)	 3	 2	 .....2¾....................... Solid effort
3 of 13	 18Nov18	 ALN	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $*2.1	 Classic Jack	 1:06.70	 (24.06)	 1	 1	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
4 of 12	 12Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $6	 Tycoon Mikado	 1:11.98	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 .....2¼........................Handy run
1 of 10	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Noske	 58	 $3.6	 Prince Devoutly	 1:02.08	 (22.09)	 4	 3	 ...... ns......................... Good win
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5 ATHLONE CASTLE Trainer: M M Sheridan Barrier: 6 Total: 9-2-3-1 Prize Money:  A$28,285
Jockey: W Pike WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Cardinal Virtue Dam: Twiggy’s Luck J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/04/19 (47 Days)
Owner: M M Sheridan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 11May18	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 2	 [	 8]	 L Camilleri	 58	 $8.5	 Lady Stingray	 1:14.73	 (23.66)	 5	 6	 ........4................Overraced early
1 of 7	 06Apr19	 MTB	 turf	 1000g	 2	 [	 3]	 P Hall	 60	 $*2.9	 Carolina Reaper	 0:59.84	 (23.07)	 6	 6	 ........1......................... Good win
5 of 11	 21Apr19	 ALN	 turf	 1050s	 2	 [	10]	 P Hall	 60	 $*2.9	 Apollo	 1:02.98	 (24.03)	 8	 8	 .....2¼............... Wide throughout
7 of 14	 02May19	 ALN	 turf	 1230g	 2	 [	12]	 L Camilleri	 59.5	 $8.5	 Planet Flower	 1:14.66	 (24.46)	 11	 9	 .....4½................ Shifted in 200m
2 of 9	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1450g	 2	 [	 8]	 Kristy Bennett	 56	 $5	 One Point Lady	 1:29.75	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 .......½...........................Nice run

6 FROSTY BAY Trainer: R C Mcpherson Barrier: 11 Total: 21-2-3-6 Prize Money:  A$51,790
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 58.5 Good: 16-2-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Frost Giant Dam: Everest Bay J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: 27/07/18 (300 Days)
Owner: R C McPherson, Mrs J A McPherson, R W Reid, Mrs P M Reid, Miss K A Reid, M L Reid & B W Ramsay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 07Jul18	 BRO	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms K Yuill	 57	 $4.8	 A Good Plan	 1:11.70	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....3¾....................... Solid effort
3 of 8	 14Jul18	 BRO	 turf	 1300g	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $6.5	 Chin Strap	 1:17.42	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....2¼............... Wide throughout
1 of 8	 27Jul18	 BRO	 turf	 1435g	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms K Yuill	 57	 $4.2	 Defiantly	 1:27.25	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ...... nk......................... Good win
2 of 6	 14Aug18	 BRO	 turf	 1300g	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 54.5	 $3.5	 Sense Of Denial	 1:17.38	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....5¾............... Checked at start
5 of 9	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 3	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $9.5	 Niaychi	 1:02.96	 (22.26)	 5	 5	 .....3¼.........................Fair effort

7 CARRANYA LASS Trainer: Ms A King Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money:  A$19,470
Jockey: T Turner WT: 58 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Danehill Express Dam: Metique J+H: 8-1-0-2 Turf: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/10/18 (207 Days)
Owner: T S Morrissey, J Case, J K Sweeney, R B Smith, B K Willison & D S Cocivera

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1409g	 1	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 57	 $8	 Pixated	 1:25.30	 (23.80)	 4	 4	 ........2................... Every chance
4 of 11	 23Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 57	 $5	 Saint Salvadore	 1:12.61	 (24.53)	 8	 4	 .....2½........................Handy run
3 of 14	 02Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	10]	 T Turner	 57	 $12	 Vital Blast	 1:11.86	 (23.65)	 10	 9	 .....1¼............... Checked at start
3 of 15	 13Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1410g	 1	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 57	 $8.5	 Vintage Stock	 1:25.16	 (24.83)	 6	 5	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
8 of 10	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 58	 $7	 Texas Moon	 0:58.14	 (22.62)	 8	 8	 .....3¾......................Well beaten

8 MISSING PRO Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 8 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money:  A$27,405
Jockey: Ms E Stent (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Proart Dam: Never Here J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/01/19 (134 Days)
Owner: Rapid Equine Syndicate(Mgr: N D Irvine)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 13Aug18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Locomotive	 0:57.05	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....1¼....................... Barrier trial
2 of 11	 27Aug18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Morning Song	 0:56.43	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns....................... Barrier trial
2 of 8	 03Dec18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 P Harvey	 ---	 $--	 Minika	 0:57.30	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......½....................... Barrier trial
1 of 5	 22Dec18	 NAG	 turf	 930g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Camilleri	 55	 $*1.8	 Highway Glory	 0:54.68	 (22.12)	 1	 1	 ........1..................... Hard to load
1 of 11	 09Jan19	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms T Stone	 53	 $4.2	 Thunderplump	 1:02.75	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... nk......................... Good win

9 CHASING THE ACE Trainer: Ms S Childs Barrier: 4 Total: 19-1-3-2 Prize Money:  A$32,105
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 56.5 Good: 15-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Deal Me Out J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/04/19 (29 Days)
Owner: Miss S L Childs, C Robson, S T Embry, B Bertocchi, P R Courtland, S A Uppill, K Evans, Miss K Fleay, J A Rogers & T Courtland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 21Feb19	 GER	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jordan Turner	 55	 $5	 Hemingways	 1:12.89	 (23.53)	 4	 3	 .....1¾..................Laid in straight
3 of 9	 21Mar19	 GER	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Jade Mc Naught	 53.5	 $5	 Black Comet	 1:13.83	 (24.01)	 7	 5	 ........1..................Laid in straight
2 of 10	 04Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1120g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jade Mc Naught	 54	 $*2.4	 Encendio	 1:09.48	 (24.44)	 4	 4	 ...... nk...........................Nice run
1 of 9	 24Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1120g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 55.5	 $*2.1	 Miss Ditchburn	 1:08.08	 (24.33)	 3	 3	 ......hd......................... Good win
6 of 10	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 56.5	 $11	 Texas Moon	 0:58.14	 (22.62)	 9	 7	 .....3½................... Every chance

10 SOUND OF FURY Trainer: Robert Payton Barrier: 9 Total: 29-2-3-2 Prize Money:  A$32,990
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 56.5 Good: 25-2-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 17-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Fath Dam: Bella Pia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/02/19 (95 Days)
Owner: Mrs K Payton, Mrs P Payton, F Payton, P B Martin, Mrs L Herl, Mrs C Bassett, B Fitzcharles, Mrs W Stubley & Mrs C Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 01Mar19	 NAG	 turf	 1190g	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms L Staples	 56.5	 $*2.5	 Pasajero	 1:12.35	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 .....1½................Overraced early
7 of 9	 13Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $51	 Beautiful Mind	 1:05.25	 (23.51)	 3	 4	 .....7¾.......... Fractious in barriers
3 of 13	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	10]	 C Staples	 54.5	 $101	 Sebring Spy	 1:11.15	 (23.55)	 2	 1	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
3 of 8	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 2]	 C Staples	 56.5	 $7.5	 Rosebush	 1:03.81	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........2....................... Solid effort
9 of 10	 05May19	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 5	 [	 5]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $26	 Wanna Be Good	 1:15.96	 (22.89)	 1	 1	 .....4¾.......................... No show
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11 RUFUS Trainer: Greg Wright Barrier: 12 Total: 31-2-3-2 Prize Money:  A$41,600
Jockey: J Kokotajlo WT: 55.5 Good: 22-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 6-1-1-0 54-56kg: 13-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Rock On Madonna J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 31-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-1 Last Win: 16/03/19 (68 Days)
Owner: G C Wright, D L Renk & M H Begg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 13Jul18	 CAV	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $14	 Portrait Lao	 1:25.01	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 .....5½............... Checked at start
8 of 11	 03Aug18	 CAV	 turf	 1700g	 Open	 [	10]	 Jade Mc Naught	 52.5	 $21	 Faralon	 1:44.60	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ........6......................Well beaten
1 of 10	 16Mar19	 MIW	 turf	 1200g	 B	 [	 1]	 N Rudland	 56	 $9	 Enactment	 1:12.00	 (--.--)	 4	 1	 .....1¾..................Laid in straight
5 of 9	 14Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms S Altieri	 56.5	 $9	 A Slipperycustomer	 1:27.49	 (24.11)	 8	 8	 .....3¼.........................Fair effort
7 of 11	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 1]	 A Castle	 55.5	 $31	 Ten Carat	 1:26.00	 (23.83)	 3	 4	 .....2¼........................No excuse

12 BUFF MAN Trainer: Martin Allan Barrier: 2 Total: 21-1-5-4 Prize Money:  A$31,940
Jockey: Kristy Bennett (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 19-1-5-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bl aus h Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 21-1-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-1
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Sleek Tonique J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/04/19 (35 Days)
Owner: D M Pugl, R T Brown, P J Biliczka, P C Brodie, H Hinchliffe, Jackabelle Racing Syndicate(Mgr: D J Stubbs), J Guy & S J Pugl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 09Sep18	 KAL	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $8	 North Col	 1:24.87	 (23.92)	 8	 10	 .....4½.......................... No show
5 of 8	 23Sep18	 KAL	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $6	 Admiral Husson	 1:12.12	 (22.69)	 5	 4	 ........4................Overraced early
5 of 9	 28Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1008g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Noske	 58	 $13	 Smart Tycoon	 1:00.23	 (23.26)	 4	 3	 ........7............... Wide throughout
1 of 6	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jade Mc Naught	 56.5	 $2.4	 My Blueboy	 1:06.08	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....1½......................... Good win
4 of 9	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 7]	 Jade Mc Naught	 57	 $5	 Angry Annie	 1:11.85	 (23.09)	 7	 6	 .....5½................Overraced early
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R7 23 May 2019 YORK Tabtouch - Better Your Bet-C2 
Distance: 1920m
Prizemoney: $15,500

4:41 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 979565
	 2	 391854
	 3	 130570
	 4	 880504
	 5	 945454
	 6	 290569
	 7	 690355
	 8	 852785
	 9	 070358
	10	 799834
	11	 567908

EVERYMILE A MEMORY
ROSIE RED DRESS
FAIR FOOT
SATIRIC
WE’LL MEET AGAIN
ARMED AND READY
REGENT STAR
MAMBAZO
TORTINA
DANISH GEM
HAYA

60
58.5
57
57
57
56.5
56
55
54.5
54
54

9
6
12
3
1
7
5
10
11
8
4

MS C AZZOPARDI
T IKENUSHI
L CAMILLERI
S O’DONNELL
S PARNHAM
W PIKE
J KOKOTAJLO
B B-EDWARDS
JADE MC NAUGHT
MS L STAPLES
R TAN

A DURRANT
MS P KENNEY
G POLETTI
B POPE
S V VAHALA
M BAIRSTOW
M WRIGHT
TINA GLASSON
C WILLIS
MS K D’ORSOGNA
MS K D’ORSOGNA

4
5
6
4
5
4
4
7
5
6
4

M
M
M
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
59
56
56
56
55
54
52
51
48
50

	10-�2�-1-0
	13-�2�-0-3
	21-�2�-0-4
	12-�1�-0-0
	25-�1�-1-4
	17-�1�-2-2
	30-�1�-2-5
	31-�2�-3-2
	40-�1�-6-4
	40-�1�-2-5
	 8-�1�-0-0

$32,895
$28,085
$32,585
$19,665
$31,505
$35,860
$30,035
$27,890
$41,120
$29,145
$10,640

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 079019
	13	 506380

HIS ‘N’ HERS
LARKING

55
54

13
2

MS E STENT
C STAPLES

MYRA IVES
G HAMPSON

7
5

G
M

AUS
AUS

52
48

	20-�1�-0-0
	29-�1�-1-2

$11,910
$18,970

	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 EVERYMILE A MEMORY Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 9 Total: 10-2-1-0 Prize Money:  A$32,895
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Ma Chienne J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/08/18 (287 Days)
Owner: Electra Bloodstock Syndicate (Mgr: J R Christie)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 30Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 2200s	 3	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $3.8	 Magic Las Vegas	 2:22.53	 (25.03)	 9	 7	 .....7¾........................No excuse
9 of 13	 13Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $14	 Lord Ludlow	 1:25.08	 (23.96)	 9	 10	 .....4¼.......................... No show
5 of 12	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 0LY	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 56	 $4.8	 Geiger Gem	 1:38.09	 (23.83)	 7	 6	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort
6 of 8	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 58	 $3.9	 Royal Strata	 1:39.44	 (24.01)	 5	 6	 .....2¾................... Every chance
5 of 13	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 55	 $19	 A Slipperycustomer	 1:38.52	 (24.46)	 7	 8	 ........1.........................Fair effort

2 ROSIE RED DRESS Trainer: Ms P Kenney Barrier: 6 Total: 13-2-0-3 Prize Money:  A$28,085
Jockey: T Ikenushi WT: 58.5 Good: 12-2-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Yorkshire Rose J+H: 9-1-0-2 Turf: 13-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/03/19 (57 Days)
Owner: Ms P L Kenney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 20Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 3]	 T Ikenushi	 57.5	 $17	 Murray The Bulldog	 1:37.53	 (24.03)	 7	 8	 .....3½.......................... No show
1 of 10	 27Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 1	 [	 9]	 T Ikenushi	 57	 $16	 Vigneto	 1:51.20	 (24.50)	 9	 7	 ...... ns......................... Good win
8 of 12	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 2200s	 3	 [	 6]	 T Ikenushi	 58	 $7.5	 I’m A Love Man	 2:24.53	 (25.10)	 7	 10	 .....4¾......................Well beaten
5 of 8	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 1900g	 5	 [	 6]	 Jordan Turner	 54.5	 $7.5	 Patchirac	 2:00.04	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........2..................Laid in straight
4 of 11	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 3	 [	 8]	 P Carbery	 56.5	 $21	 Eye Art	 2:06.82	 (23.37)	 9	 10	 .....1¾........................Handy run

3 FAIR FOOT Trainer: G Poletti Barrier: 12 Total: 21-2-0-4 Prize Money:  A$32,585
Jockey: L Camilleri WT: 57 Good: 10-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Sentsky J+H: 14-2-0-2 Turf: 21-2-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-2 Last Win: 25/07/18 (302 Days)
Owner: M J Cox, N R Gadd, G Clayton, T Ravlich, M A Ravlich, Mrs B J Poletti, J W Elgin, C F J Rousset & T C K Tan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 15Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1650s	 3	 [	 4]	 L Camilleri	 57	 $6.5	 The Enchantress	 1:44.13	 (26.21)	 7	 7	 .....3¼....................... Solid effort
11 of 11	03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 3	 [	 7]	 L Camilleri	 58	 $41	 High Tea	 1:30.17	 (24.59)	 10	 11	 ...20½...................... Not sighted
5 of 9	 19Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400s	 0LY	 [	 9]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $11	 Friar’s Gift	 1:27.59	 (23.99)	 7	 5	 .....8¼............... Wide throughout
7 of 7	 04May19	 ASC	 turf	 1600s	 1MW	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 55.5	 $26	 Make Mine Champers	1:39.66	 (23.67)	 5	 6	 .....6¼........................No excuse
11 of 12	15May19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 0LY	 [	12]	 L Camilleri	 54.5	 $31	 Universal Mae	 1:53.03	 (23.91)	 8	 7	 ........6............... Wide throughout

4 SATIRIC Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$19,665
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 57 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Golden Girl J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/05/18 (378 Days)
Owner: A J Bansemer & Ms M J Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 24Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 4]	 D Staeck	 58	 $41	 Burning Pride	 1:37.66	 (23.95)	 9	 8	 .....5¾......................Well beaten
14 of 16	06Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 8]	 A Castle	 59	 $151	 Bronze Wing	 1:37.22	 (23.99)	 10	 12	 .....9¾.........................Well back
5 of 7	 13Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 1	 [	 2]	 M Pateman	 58	 $13	 Unending	 2:23.03	 (24.11)	 1	 2	 .....2¼..................... Slowly away
12 of 12	03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 2150g	 1	 [	 4]	 A Castle	 59	 $21	 Bill’s O’reilly	 2:16.63	 (24.09)	 7	 8	 .....6¼.......... Fractious in barriers
4 of 13	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 1	 [	11]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $26	 Throwdown	 2:19.48	 (24.49)	 6	 2	 .....3¾........................Handy run
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5 WE’LL MEET AGAIN Trainer: S V Vahala Barrier: 1 Total: 25-1-1-4 Prize Money:  A$31,505
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 57 Good: 20-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 12-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pour Moi Dam: Heat Storm J+H: 11-1-0-1 Turf: 25-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: 06/05/18 (382 Days)
Owner: A T Biacsi & M J Vahala

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 13Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 1	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 57	 $10	 Unending	 2:23.03	 (24.11)	 4	 1	 ........2........................Handy run
5 of 10	 27Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 3	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 55.5	 $10	 Navy Blue	 2:20.67	 (24.31)	 6	 7	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
4 of 12	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 2150g	 1	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 58	 $16	 Bill’s O’reilly	 2:16.63	 (24.09)	 1	 1	 ........2........................Handy run
5 of 8	 20Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 2150s	 Open	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 54	 $41	 Summer’s Skye	 2:18.45	 (24.81)	 4	 4	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
4 of 13	 27Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 2100g	 3	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 55	 $8	 Diplomat Express	 2:10.66	 (24.17)	 3	 4	 .....1¼........................Handy run

6 ARMED AND READY Trainer: M Bairstow Barrier: 7 Total: 17-1-2-2 Prize Money:  A$35,860
Jockey: W Pike WT: 56.5 Good: 13-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Miss Marielle J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 17/01/18 (491 Days)
Owner: M W Bairstow, T G McLean, D H H Hounsfield, T D Spencer, R J Spencer & B J Warner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 24Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1410g	 1	 [	10]	 M Pateman	 59.5	 $6.5	 Leading Man	 1:26.32	 (24.30)	 11	 9	 .....3½............Vet-no abnormality
13 of 15	07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 1]	 D Staeck	 57	 $16	 Duck Feet	 1:38.76	 (24.39)	 8	 12	 .....7¾.......................... Poor run
5 of 10	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 58.5	 $14	 Startthefriar	 1:30.97	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ........3.........................Fair effort
6 of 8	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 7]	 B Kirby	 56	 $11	 Arnie’s Boy	 1:38.48	 (23.45)	 8	 8	 .....6¾................... Every chance
9 of 9	 16May19	 NOT	 turf	 1600s	 1	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 57	 $9.5	 Golden Arches	 1:38.34	 (23.99)	 7	 8	 .....4½.......................... No show

7 REGENT STAR Trainer: M Wright Barrier: 5 Total: 30-1-2-5 Prize Money:  A$30,035
Jockey: J Kokotajlo WT: 56 Good: 22-1-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 21-1-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Mabel Grace J+H: 6-0-2-1 Turf: 30-1-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 25/01/19 (118 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Wright, M A Wright & Reckless Syndications Pty Ltd (Mgr: B Hodgins)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 27Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 3	 [	 7]	 C Staples	 57	 $61	 Navy Blue	 2:20.67	 (24.31)	 4	 5	 .....4¼.......................... No show
10 of 12	11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 2200s	 3	 [	 5]	 C Staples	 57	 $51	 I’m A Love Man	 2:24.53	 (25.10)	 2	 2	 ........7.........................Well back
3 of 11	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms E Stent	 55	 $15	 Eye Art	 2:06.99	 (24.44)	 8	 8	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
5 of 10	 02May19	 ALN	 turf	 1600g	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms R Forrest	 57	 $8.5	 One Point Lady	 1:38.54	 (25.20)	 7	 7	 .....3¼............................. Laid in
5 of 13	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms E Stent	 54	 $10	 Throwdown	 2:19.48	 (24.49)	 7	 8	 ........4.........................Fair effort

8 MAMBAZO Trainer: Tina Glasson Barrier: 10 Total: 31-2-3-2 Prize Money:  A$27,890
Jockey: B B-Edwards (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 24-1-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 8-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bletchley Park Dam: Ladysmith J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 31-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/02/19 (110 Days)
Owner: Ms T Glasson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 14Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 56	 $41	 World Is Yours	 1:37.24	 (23.56)	 7	 7	 ........3.........................Fair effort
2 of 8	 23Mar19	 PIN	 turf	 1660g	 Open	 [	 8]	 B B-Edwards	 51	 $8	 Pure Gem	 1:41.67	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....6¼...........................Nice run
7 of 12	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 2200s	 3	 [	 8]	 B B-Edwards	 52	 $51	 I’m A Love Man	 2:24.53	 (25.10)	 10	 12	 .....4¾................ Shifted in 200m
8 of 8	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 0LY	 [	 7]	 R Tan	 54	 $61	 Superior Smile	 1:53.48	 (23.52)	 8	 8	 .....4½......................Well beaten
5 of 7	 12May19	 ALN	 turf	 1900s	 2	 [	 2]	 B B-Edwards	 53.5	 $7.5	 Jimmy Rapid	 2:01.76	 (24.29)	 5	 3	 ........6............... Wide throughout

9 TORTINA Trainer: C Willis Barrier: 11 Total: 40-1-6-4 Prize Money:  A$41,120
Jockey: Jade Mc Naught (a2.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 32-1-4-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 20-1-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Hard Spun Dam: Fridays Girl J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 40-1-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-2 Last Win: 09/01/19 (134 Days)
Owner: C G Willis & M N Bishop

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 13Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 1	 [	 1]	 A Kennedy	 55.5	 $19	 Unending	 2:23.03	 (24.11)	 5	 5	 .....4¼........................No excuse
12 of 12	20Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 9]	 S Mc Gruddy	 55	 $61	 Murray The Bulldog	 1:37.53	 (24.03)	 4	 5	 .....8¾............... Wide throughout
3 of 9	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1675s	 1	 [	 2]	 Jade Mc Naught	 52.5	 $12	 Lavistarr	 1:46.94	 (25.67)	 7	 6	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
5 of 11	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 1	 [	 6]	 Jade Mc Naught	 53	 $8.5	 Eye Art	 2:06.99	 (24.44)	 2	 2	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
8 of 11	 09May19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 3	 [	 1]	 Brandon Louis	 53.5	 $26	 Eye Art	 2:06.82	 (23.37)	 3	 4	 .....3¾......................Well beaten

10 DANISH GEM Trainer: Ms K D’orsogna Barrier: 8 Total: 40-1-2-5 Prize Money:  A$29,145
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 54 Good: 30-1-2-5 Track: 8-0-1-3

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 36-1-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Danehill Express Dam: Heartshape J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 40-1-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/06/18 (336 Days)
Owner: Mrs K D’Orsogna & G A Saunders

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 13Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 54	 $101	 No Mean Feet	 1:12.96	 (23.81)	 8	 9	 .....5¼.......................... No show
9 of 10	 27Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 1	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 54	 $81	 Rosie Red Dress	 1:51.20	 (24.50)	 7	 8	 ........4.......................... No show
8 of 15	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms S Altieri	 54	 $151	 Duck Feet	 1:38.76	 (24.39)	 14	 10	 .....3¾......................Well beaten
3 of 10	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $21	 Startthefriar	 1:30.97	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
4 of 9	 16May19	 NOT	 turf	 1600s	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $17	 Golden Arches	 1:38.34	 (23.99)	 4	 3	 ........3............... Wide throughout
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11 HAYA Trainer: Ms K D’orsogna Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$10,640
Jockey: R Tan WT: 54 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Island Angel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/11/17 (546 Days)
Owner: R R Lee-Steere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 25Feb18	 PIJ	 turf	 1406g	 1	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $8	 Chez Dumonet	 1:25.56	 (23.70)	 9	 11	 .....2½................... Every chance
7 of 7	 10Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 3]	 L Camilleri	 58	 $41	 Forgotten Star	 1:13.35	 (23.81)	 5	 7	 ......11..................... Slowly away
9 of 10	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 55.5	 $31	 Startthefriar	 1:30.97	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 .....8½.......................... No show
10 of 11	01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	11]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 53	 $61	 Ten Carat	 1:26.00	 (23.83)	 11	 11	 .....2¾..................Laid in straight
8 of 9	 16May19	 NOT	 turf	 1600s	 1	 [	 8]	 Jade Mc Naught	 53	 $26	 Golden Arches	 1:38.34	 (23.99)	 6	 5	 .....4¼......................Well beaten

12 HIS ‘N’ HERS Trainer: Myra Ives Barrier: 13 Total: 20-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$11,910
Jockey: Ms E Stent (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 16-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: My Atacanta Dam: Danessa J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 20-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/04/19 (31 Days)
Owner: A R Ives (Jnr.)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 06Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms R Forrest	 58	 $101	 Fair Joy	 0:59.34	 (23.17)	 8	 8	 ........6............. Blundered at start
9 of 10	 20Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Jade Mc Naught	 55	 $61	 Catherine Wheel	 0:58.08	 (22.23)	 10	 10	 .....6½..................... Slowly away
13 of 16	07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	16]	 Ms E Stent	 56	 $101	 The Squirt	 1:32.55	 (24.63)	 15	 16	 .....9¼.......................... Poor run
1 of 7	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1920g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms E Stent	 52	 $16	 Krakkas	 1:58.29	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .......¾......................... Good win
9 of 13	 08May19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 52	 $21	 Throwdown	 2:19.48	 (24.49)	 9	 10	 ........7.......................... No show

13 LARKING Trainer: G Hampson Barrier: 2 Total: 29-1-1-2 Prize Money:  A$18,970
Jockey: C Staples WT: 54 Good: 23-1-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 27-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Lago Ovation J+H: 14-0-0-2 Turf: 29-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/02/18 (468 Days)
Owner: G D Hampson, Mrs E M Hampson & Mrs T M Hampson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	05Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 G3	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $201	 Celebrity Dream	 1:50.70	 (23.42)	 9	 10	 ...11¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 9	 28Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1420g	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms E Stent	 52.5	 $14	 King Of Judah	 1:26.39	 (24.11)	 8	 8	 .....4½................... Every chance
3 of 7	 10Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 7]	 C Staples	 55	 $61	 Forgotten Star	 1:13.35	 (23.81)	 7	 4	 .....2¾....................... Solid effort
8 of 10	 19Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400s	 1	 [	 8]	 C Staples	 54.5	 $41	 Zackariah Beau	 1:27.51	 (24.74)	 7	 6	 .....5¾......................Well beaten
11 of 13	08May19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 1	 [	12]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $81	 Throwdown	 2:19.48	 (24.49)	 13	 13	 ...10¼..................... Slowly away


